
Division 1  -  Sen / Res / U18 Division 2  -  Sen / Res / U18 Senior Women's  &  U18 Women's # Thirds # + Netball * Juniors **

Friday, 28 March 2025 Round 1

Saturday, 5 April 2025 Round 1 Round 1 Round 1 Round 2

Saturday, 12 April 2025 Round 2 Round 2 Round 2 Round 3

Saturday, 19 April 2025

Saturday, 26 April 2025 Round 3 Round 3 Round 3 Round 1 Round 4 Round 1

Saturday, 3 May 2025 Round 4 Round 4 Round 4 Round 2 Round 5 Round 2

Saturday, 10 May 2025 Round 5 Round 5 Round 5 Round 3 Round 6 Round 3

Saturday, 17 May 2025 SENIOR INTERLEAGUE Round 6 Round 4 SENIOR INTERLEAGUE Round 4

Saturday, 24 May 2025 Round 6 Round 7 Round 6 Round 5 Round 7 Round 5

Saturday, 31 May 2025 Round 7 Round 8 Round 7 Round 6 Round 8 Round 6

Saturday, 7 June 2025 JUNIOR INTERLEAGUE

Saturday, 14 June 2025 Round 8 Round 9 Round 8 Round 7 Round 9 Round 7

Saturday, 21 June 2025 Round 9 Round 10 Round 9 Round 8 Round 10 Round 8

Saturday, 28 June 2025 Round 10 Round 11 Round 10 Round 9 Round 11 Round 9

Saturday, 5 July 2025 Round 11 Round 12 Round 11 Round 10 Round 12 Round 10

Saturday, 12 July 2025 Round 12 Round 13 BYE BYE BYE BYE

Saturday, 19 July 2025 Round 13 Round 14 Round 12 Round 11 Round 13 Round 11

Saturday, 26 July 2025 Round 14 Round 15 Round 13 Round 12 Round 14 Round 12

Saturday, 2 August 2025 Round 15 Round 16 Round 14 Round 13 Round 15 Round 13

Saturday, 9 August 2025 Round 16 Round 17 Round 15 Round 14 Round 16 Round 14

Saturday, 16 August 2025 Round 17 Round 18 Round 16 Finals Week 1 Finals Week 1 Week 1 Finals

Saturday, 23 August 2025 Round 18 Finals Week 1 Finals Week 1 Finals Week 2 Finals Week 2 Week 2 Finals

Saturday, 30 August 2025 Finals Week 1 Finals Week 2 Finals Week 2 Finals Week 3 Finals Week 3 Week 3 Finals

Saturday, 6 September 2025 Finals Week 2 Finals Week 3 Finals Week 3

Saturday, 13 September 2025 Finals Week 3 Finals Week 4

Saturday, 20 September 2025 Finals Week 4

Saturday, 27 September 2025

Notes:

# Senior Women's, Thirds, Under 18's Men's and Women's home and away rounds (including finals structure) will be finalised in early 2025 (with confirmation of team numbers)

* Netball competitions to be scheduled for Friday nights unless agreed otherwise 

* Netball finals structure to be confirmed in 2025 (with confirmation of team numbers)

** All Junior games to be scheduled on Sundays unless agreed otherwise

 + Thirds competition to be scheduled for Friday nights unless agreed otherwise
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